STADT
MAINBURG

Stand: 28. Juni 2025

A
I |
|
l ]

i

TRAGER DER BURGERMEDAILLE
DERSTADTMAINBURG

in Gold StR-Beschluss verstorben
1. Ostermeier Ludwig Angestellter 08.06.1967 11.08.1979
2. Spenger Max Altblrgermeister 27.05.1971 22.12.1987
3. Rockinger Rupert Fuhrunternehmer 18.05.1972 07.11.1990
4. Geisreither Xaver Schreinermeister 22.06.1972 18.02.1981
5. Bachner Hans Elektromeister 24.05.1973 30.09.1990
6. Dillinger Adolf Rektor 19.04.1977 21.06.1978
7. Forster Hermann Berufsschuldirektor 03.05.1977 25.02.1991
8. Obermayer Rudolf Oberlehrer 03.05.1979 11.08.1988
0. Dr. Kistler Matthias prakt. Arzt 15.05.1979 20.05.1982
10.  Schwarz Walther Kaufmann 04.04.1984 30.11.2007
11.  BrandlAlfons Bauingenieur 12.03.1991 23.05.2011
12.  Dr. Haid Dietger Facharzt (HNO) 06.05.1997 16.01.2014
13.  Fellner Edgar Elektromeister 06.05.1997

14. Gmeiner Franz Dipl. Verw.wirt (FH) 06.05.1997 19.09.2021
15. Kirzinger Sebastian Altbirgermeister 06.05.1997

16.  Voit Andreas Kfz-Meister 06.05.1997

17.  Lehner Alois Stadtpfarrer 14.11.2000 15.06.2021
18.  Wetzl Michael Schmiedemeister 10.11.2001 28.06.2014
19.  Huber Martin Dipl. Ing. fiir Bauwesen 21.10.2003

20.  Wittmann Martin Versicherungskaufm. 21.10.2003

21.  Kohler Giinter Evang. Pfarrer 24.10.2006

22.  Egger Josef Altbirgermeister 12.02.2008

23.  Muck Adolfine Kauffrau 12.02.2008

24.  Weiherer Helmut Dipl. Ing. (FH) 12.02.2008

25.  Hertl Johann Dekan, Pfr. Sandelzhsn. 21.10.2014

26.  Friebe Bernd Gastronom 20.09.2020

Stadt Mainburg
im Hopfenland Hallertau
www.mainburg.de




Stand: 28. Juni 2025

in Silber

=

© o N o H W N

[ T = ™ SR S S S Sy oY
oo s W N PO

N N B R R
r O Y ®© N

22,
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Grasmaier Alois
Prantl Hans
Schmid Hans
Bauer Sebastian
Grafl Ludwig
Ostermeier Ludwig
Pinsker Josef sen
Rockinger Rupert
Neumayr Anna
Schmid Christoph
Bachner Hans
Geisreither Xaver
Dillinger Adolf
Petschauer Franz
Braungart Bruno
Detter Hans
Kastner Rudolf
Ludolfine Gétz
Forster Hermann
Obermayer Rudolf
Dr. Kistler Matthias
Meier August
Schwarz Walther
Stautner Adolf
Klement Ferdinand
Kunz Hans

Mirlach Michael
Pinsker Josef jun.
Brandl| Alfons

Diepoldine Sedlmeier

Sparkassendirektor
Metzgermeister
Kirschnermeister
Hopfenschwefelmeister
Landwirt
Angestellter
Verleger
Fuhrunternehmer
Brauereibesitzerwitwe
Stadtpfarrer
Elektromeister
Schreinermeister
Rektor
Justizoberinspektor
Stadtbaumeister
Stadtamtmann
Rektor

Ehrw. Schwester
Berufsschuldirektor
Oberlehrer

prakt. Arzt
Kreisangestellter
Kaufmann
Musikmeister
Drogist
Justizamtsrat
Kraftfahrer
Verleger
Bauingenieur

Ehrw. Schwester

A
o
a
it
n
[
o]

StR-Beschluss

19.06.1959
14.07.1960
22.07.1960
07.12.1960
07.12.1960
07.12.1960
22.03.1961
08.03.1962
14.09.1962
02.05.1963
31.07.1963
31.07.1963
08.06.1967
08.06.1967
04.09.1968
19.12.1968
19.12.1968
25.06.1969
21.08.1969
21.08.1969
11.11.1971
11.11.1971
13.07.1974
25.03.1975
14.10.1976
27.06.1978
27.06.1978
30.10.1979
24.03.1981
22.12.1981

STADT
MAINBURG

verstorben

01.01.1982
02.03.1964
08.01.1969
07.08.1978
14.06.1986
11.08.1979
10.09.1979
07.11.1990
20.05.1967
23.10.1993
30.09.1990
18.02.1981
21.06.1978
10.02.1974

28.05.1974

30.12.1975
20.09.1978

29.10.1989
25.02.1991
11.08.1988
20.05.1982
04.07.1993
30.11.2007
06.10.1988
19.06.1981
24.01.2015
15.04.1984
30.10.1979
23.05.2011
20.10.1983

Stadt Mainburg
im Hopfenland Hallertau
www.mainburg.de



Stand: 28. Juni 2025 ‘ . i ﬂ"l‘ STA,DT
B MAINBURG
StR-Beschluss verstorben

31.  Burghardt Anneliese  Bibliotheksreferentin 05.07.1983 04.08.1999
32.  Baumeister Anton Angestellter 04.04.1984 14.02.2007
33.  Bianka Mayer Ehrw. Schwester 10.09.1985 26.02.2009
34.  Schérringer Johann Postbeamter 26.11.1985 00.04.1989
35. Roglinger Erwin Oberstudiendirektor 10.06.1986 06.05.1994
36.  Dr. Haid Dietger Facharzt (HNO) 14.04.1987 16.01.2014
37. Fellner Edgar Elektromeister 14.04.1987
38.  Gmeiner Franz Dipl.-Verw.wirt (FH) 14.04.1987 19.09.2021
39. Voit Andreas Kfz-Meister 14.04.1987
40.  Kirzinger Sebastian Altbirgermeister 09.02.1988
41.  Off Armin Ltd. Regier.schuldir. 21.11.1989
42.  Wetzl Michael Schmiedemeister 21.11.1989 28.06.2014
43.  Zeilnhofer Johann Landwirt 21.11.1989 15.11.2023
44. LehnerAlois Stadtpfarrer 17.09.1990 15.06.2021
45.  Scholl Georg Landwirt 17.09.1990 08.08.1994
46.  Wenger Erich Bankdirektor 17.09.1990 20.12.2005
47.  Pfaller Albert Steuerberater 01.10.1991 20.09.2004
48.  Huber Martin Dipl.Ing. fiir Bauwesen 09.03.1993
49. Kallmiinzer Ludwig Metzgermeister 09.03.1993 04.02.2018
50. Kohler Giinter Evang. Pfarrer 09.03.1993
51.  Seidl Hanns Bankkaufmann 09.03.1993 17.06.1996
52.  Weiherer Helmut Dipl. Ing. (FH) 09.03.1993
53.  Wittmann Martin Versicherungs- 09.03.1993

kaufmann
54. Mathilde Beier Ehrw. Schwester 30.11.1993
55.  Saphira Freund| Ehrw. Schwester 30.11.1993 25.07.2025-
56.  Pfarrer Hertl Johann Dekan 24.10.1995
57.  Minch Helmut Kunstmaler 26.03.1996 14.11.2008
58.  Schenk Sebastian Bezirkstagsprasident 18.12.1998 22.12.1998

(Ehrenring der Stadt

Mainburg)
59. Egger Josef Altblrgermeister 02.03.1999
60. Muck Adolfine Kauffrau 02.03.1999

Stadt Mainburg
im Hopfenland Hallertau
www.mainburg.de




Stand: 28. Juni 2025

‘ l(‘ STADT
i) MAINBURG

StR-Beschluss verstorben
61.  Dasch Hans Lehrer 16.11.1999
62. Raab Herma ehem. Vors. 19.11.2001 11.03.2024
Frauenverein
Kinderhort
63. Steiger Simon Landwirt 19.11.2001
64. Georg Weinzierl Ptarrer 21.10.2003 27.04.2012
65.  Girster Helmut Schachtmeister 21.10.2003
66.  Schart Giinther Verw. Beamter 21.10.2003
67.  Schott Egon (postum) Werbeleiter 21.10.2003 04.05.2003
68. Friebe Bernd Gastronom 10.05.2005
69. Schénhuber Martin Fahrschullehrer 10.05.2005
70.  Rofmann Almuth ehem. Leiterin 27.09.2005
Heimat- u.
Hopfenmuseum
71.  Bachner Hans Elektrounternehmer 24.10.2006 13.10.2023
72.  Gaffal Alfred Vorsitzender 24.10.2006
Geschaftstihrer
(Wolf)
73.  Katzenmiiller Karl Monsignore 22.05.2007 26.08.2012
74.  Senger Alfons Rektor a. D. 27.09.2011
75.  Langwieser Hannelore Hauswirtsch.meisterin 28.06.2011
76.  Brandl Hans-Peter Bauingenieur 28.06.2011
77.  Schummer Dr., prak. Arzt 28.06.2011
Thomas
78.  Kastner Thomas Dipl.-Wirtsch.Ing. 28.06.2011
79.  RankErwin Rentner 29.01.2013
80.  Stanglmeier Ernst Busunternehmer 22.10.2013
81.  Pinsker Horst Druckermeister 30.06.2015
82.  Briicklmaier Eduard Metzgermeister 26.09.2017
83.  FuchsRenate Erzieherin 26.09.2017
84. Miller Robert Unternehmer 26.09.2017
85.  Dr. Poschl Karl Zahnarzt 26.09.2017
86.  Reiser Josef Dipl.-Betriebswirt, 26.09.2017
Bankkaufmann
87.  Dr. Junkelmann Historiker 28.05.2019

Marcus

Stadt Mainburg
im Hopfenland Hallertau
www.mainburg.de



Stand: 28. Juni 2025

88.
89.
90.
g1
92.

93.
94.

Haimerl Ewald
Beck Werner
Bend| Matthias
Fichtner Helmut

Lechner Michael

Maier Werner
Péppel Konrad

Unternehmer
Bankkaufmann
Geschaftstihrer
1. Burgermeister

KFZ-Mechaniker-
meister

Polizeibeamter a.D.

Maschinenbau-
ingenieur i.R.

‘ AW STADT
W)} MAINBURG

StR-Beschluss verstorben
28.05.2019 13.07.2019
27.06.2023
27.06.2023
27.06.2023
27.06.2023

27.06.2023
27.06.2023

Stadt Mainburg
im Hopfenland Hallertau
www.mainburg.de




