

TRÄGER DER BÜRGERMEDAILLE DER STADT MAINBURG

in Gold

			StR-Beschluss	verstorben
1.	Ostermeier Ludwig	Angestellter	08.06.1967	11.08.1979
2.	Spenger Max	Altbürgermeister	27.05.1971	22.12.1987
3.	Rockinger Rupert	Fuhrunternehmer	18.05.1972	07.11.1990
4.	Geisreither Xaver	Schreinermeister	22.06.1972	18.02.1981
5.	Bachner Hans	Elektromeister	24.05.1973	30.09.1990
6.	Dillinger Adolf	Rektor	19.04.1977	21.06.1978
7.	Forster Hermann	Berufsschuldirektor	03.05.1977	25.02.1991
8.	Obermayer Rudolf	Oberlehrer	03.05.1979	11.08.1988
9.	Dr. Kistler Matthias	prakt. Arzt	15.05.1979	20.05.1982
10.	Schwarz Walther	Kaufmann	04.04.1984	30.11.2007
11.	Brandl Alfons	Bauingenieur	12.03.1991	23.05.2011
12.	Dr. Haid Dietger	Facharzt (HNO)	06.05.1997	16.01.2014
13.	Fellner Edgar	Elektromeister	06.05.1997	-
14.	Gmeiner Franz	Dipl. Verw.wirt (FH)	06.05.1997	19.09.2021
15.	Kirzinger Sebastian	Altbürgermeister	06.05.1997	-
16.	Voit Andreas	Kfz-Meister	06.05.1997	-
17.	Lehner Alois	Stadtpfarrer	14.11.2000	15.06.2021
18.	Wetzl Michael	Schmiedemeister	19.11.2001	28.06.2014
19.	Huber Martin	Dipl. Ing. für Bauwesen	21.10.2003	-
20.	Wittmann Martin	Versicherungskaufm.	21.10.2003	-
21.	Kohler Günter	Evang. Pfarrer	24.10.2006	-
22.	Egger Josef	Altbürgermeister	12.02.2008	-
23.	Muck Adolfine	Kauffrau	12.02.2008	-
24.	Weiherer Helmut	Dipl. Ing. (FH)	12.02.2008	-
25.	Hertl Johann	Dekan, Pfr. Sandelzhsn.	21.10.2014	-
26.	Friebe Bernd	Gastronom	29.09.2020	-



in Silber

			StR-Beschluss	verstorben
1.	Grasmaier Alois	Sparkassendirektor	19.06.1959	01.01.1982
2.	Prantl Hans	Metzgermeister	14.07.1960	02.03.1964
3.	Schmid Hans	Kürschnermeister	22.07.1960	08.01.1969
4.	Bauer Sebastian	Hopfenschwefelmeister	07.12.1960	07.08.1978
5.	Graßl Ludwig	Landwirt	07.12.1960	14.06.1986
6.	Ostermeier Ludwig	Angestellter	07.12.1960	11.08.1979
7.	Pinsker Josef sen	Verleger	22.03.1961	10.09.1979
8.	Rockinger Rupert	Fuhrunternehmer	08.03.1962	07.11.1990
9.	Neumayr Anna	Brauereibesitzerwitwe	14.09.1962	20.05.1967
10.	Schmid Christoph	Stadtpfarrer	02.05.1963	23.10.1993
11.	Bachner Hans	Elektromeister	31.07.1963	30.09.1990
12.	Geisreither Xaver	Schreinermeister	31.07.1963	18.02.1981
13.	Dillinger Adolf	Rektor	08.06.1967	21.06.1978
14.	Petschauer Franz	Justizoberinspektor	08.06.1967	10.02.1974
15.	Braungart Bruno	Stadtbaumeister	04.09.1968	28.05.1974
16.	Detter Hans	Stadtamtmann	19.12.1968	30.12.1975
17.	Kastner Rudolf	Rektor	19.12.1968	20.09.1978
18.	Ludolfine Götz	Ehrw. Schwester	25.06.1969	29.10.1989
19.	Forster Hermann	Berufsschuldirektor	21.08.1969	25.02.1991
20.	Obermayer Rudolf	Oberlehrer	21.08.1969	11.08.1988
21.	Dr. Kistler Matthias	prakt. Arzt	11.11.1971	20.05.1982
22.	Meier August	Kreisangestellter	11.11.1971	04.07.1993
23.	Schwarz Walther	Kaufmann	13.07.1974	30.11.2007
24.	Stautner Adolf	Musikmeister	25.03.1975	06.10.1988
25.	Klement Ferdinand	Drogist	14.10.1976	19.06.1981
26.	Kunz Hans	Justizamtsrat	27.06.1978	24.01.2015
27.	Mirlach Michael	Kraftfahrer	27.06.1978	15.04.1984
28.	Pinsker Josef jun.	Verleger	30.10.1979	30.10.1979
29.	Brandl Alfons	Bauingenieur	24.03.1981	23.05.2011
30.	Diepoldine Sedlmeier	Ehrw. Schwester	22.12.1981	29.10.1983





			StR-Beschluss	verstorben
31.	Burghardt Anneliese	Bibliotheksreferentin	05.07.1983	04.08.1999
32.	Baumeister Anton	Angestellter	04.04.1984	14.02.2007
33.	Bianka Mayer	Ehrw. Schwester	10.09.1985	26.02.2009
34.	Schärringer Johann	Postbeamter	26.11.1985	09.04.1989
35.	Röglinger Erwin	Oberstudiendirektor	10.06.1986	06.05.1994
36.	Dr. Haid Dietger	Facharzt (HNO)	14.04.1987	16.01.2014
37.	Fellner Edgar	Elektromeister	14.04.1987	-
38.	Gmeiner Franz	Dipl.-Verw.wirt (FH)	14.04.1987	19.09.2021
39.	Voit Andreas	Kfz-Meister	14.04.1987	-
40.	Kirzinger Sebastian	Altbürgermeister	09.02.1988	-
41.	Off Armin	Ltd. Regier.schuldir.	21.11.1989	-
42.	Wetzl Michael	Schmiedemeister	21.11.1989	28.06.2014
43.	Zeilnhofer Johann	Landwirt	21.11.1989	15.11.2023
44.	Lehner Alois	Stadtpfarrer	17.09.1990	15.06.2021
45.	Schöll Georg	Landwirt	17.09.1990	08.08.1994
46.	Wenger Erich	Bankdirektor	17.09.1990	29.12.2005
47.	Pfaller Albert	Steuerberater	01.10.1991	20.09.2004
48.	Huber Martin	Dipl.Ing. für Bauwesen	09.03.1993	-
49.	Kallmünzer Ludwig	Metzgermeister	09.03.1993	04.02.2018
50.	Kohler Günter	Evang. Pfarrer	09.03.1993	-
51.	Seidl Hanns	Bankkaufmann	09.03.1993	17.06.1996
52.	Weiherer Helmut	Dipl. Ing. (FH)	09.03.1993	-
53.	Wittmann Martin	Versicherungs-kaufmann	09.03.1993	-
54.	Mathilde Beier	Ehrw. Schwester	30.11.1993	-
55.	Saphira Freundl	Ehrw. Schwester	30.11.1993	25.07.2025-
56.	Pfarrer Hertl Johann	Dekan	24.10.1995	-
57.	Münch Helmut	Kunstmaler	26.03.1996	14.11.2008
58.	Schenk Sebastian	Bezirkstagspräsident (Ehrenring der Stadt Mainburg)	18.12.1998	22.12.1998
59.	Egger Josef	Altbürgermeister	02.03.1999	-
60.	Muck Adolfine	Kauffrau	02.03.1999	-



			StR-Beschluss	verstorben
61.	Dasch Hans	Lehrer	16.11.1999	-
62.	Raab Herma	ehem. Vors. Frauenverein Kinderhort	19.11.2001	11.03.2024
63.	Steiger Simon	Landwirt	19.11.2001	-
64.	Georg Weinzierl	Pfarrer	21.10.2003	27.04.2012
65.	Gürster Helmut	Schachtmeister	21.10.2003	-
66.	Schart Günther	Verw. Beamter	21.10.2003	-
67.	Schott Egon	(postum) Werbeleiter	21.10.2003	04.05.2003
68.	Friebe Bernd	Gastronom	10.05.2005	-
69.	Schönhuber Martin	Fahrschullehrer	10.05.2005	-
70.	Roßmann Almuth	ehem. Leiterin Heimat- u. Hopfemuseum	27.09.2005	-
71.	Bachner Hans	Elektrounternehmer	24.10.2006	13.10.2023
72.	Gaffal Alfred	Vorsitzender Geschäftsführer (Wolf)	24.10.2006	-
73.	Katzenmüller Karl	Monsignore	22.05.2007	26.08.2012
74.	Senger Alfons	Rektor a. D.	27.09.2011	-
75.	Langwieser Hannelore	Hauswirtsch.meisterin	28.06.2011	-
76.	Brandl Hans-Peter	Bauingenieur	28.06.2011	-
77.	Schummer Dr., Thomas	prak. Arzt	28.06.2011	-
78.	Kastner Thomas	Dipl.-Wirtsch.Ing.	28.06.2011	-
79.	Rank Erwin	Rentner	29.01.2013	-
80.	Stanglmeier Ernst	Busunternehmer	22.10.2013	-
81.	Pinsker Horst	Druckermeister	30.06.2015	-
82.	Brücklmaier Eduard	Metzgermeister	26.09.2017	-
83.	Fuchs Renate	Erzieherin	26.09.2017	-
84.	Müller Robert	Unternehmer	26.09.2017	-
85.	Dr. Pöschl Karl	Zahnarzt	26.09.2017	-
86.	Reiser Josef	Dipl.-Betriebswirt, Bankkaufmann	26.09.2017	-
87.	Dr. Junkelmann Marcus	Historiker	28.05.2019	-



			StR-Beschluss	verstorben
88.	Haimerl Ewald	Unternehmer	28.05.2019	13.07.2019
89.	Beck Werner	Bankkaufmann	27.06.2023	-
90.	Bendl Matthias	Geschäftsführer	27.06.2023	-
91.	Fichtner Helmut	1. Bürgermeister	27.06.2023	-
92.	Lechner Michael	KFZ-Mechanikermeister	27.06.2023	-
93.	Maier Werner	Polizeibeamter a.D.	27.06.2023	-
94.	Pöppel Konrad	Maschinenbauingenieur i.R.	27.06.2023	-

